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7 LABOR AND INDUSTRY REVIEW COMMISSION LIRC 4.04

Chapter LIRC 4
EQUAL RIGHTS AND PUBLIC ACCOMMODATION

LIRC 4.01 Petitions for commission review; where filed. LIRC 4.04  Actions for judicial review
LIRC 4.03  Rehearings.

LIRC 4.01 Petitions for commission review; where and,by filing such petition with the clerk of the circuit court for
filed. A petition forcommission review of the findings and ordethe county where the judicial review proceedings are to be held.
of a department of workforce development administralive Copies of the petition shall be served upon all parties who
judgeunders.106.520r 111.39 (5) Stats., shall be filed with the appearedefore the commission the case not later than 30 days
equalrights division of the department at any of the followingftercommencing the proceeding for reviefihe copies shall be

locations: servedpersonally by certified mail, or when service is timely
(1) Theequd rights dvision, 819 North Sxth Sreet Mil-  admittedin writing, byfirst class mail. The petition shall state the
waukee Wisconsh 53203 (FAX: 414-227-4981). natureof the petitione's interest, the facts showing that the peti

(2) The central administrativeffice of the equal rights divi tioneris a person aggrievésy the decision, and the grounds upon
sion, 201 East \&shington Aenue, FD. Box 8928, Madison, which review is sought. The petition shall be entitled inrthme
Wisconsin53708 (RX: 608-267-4592). of the person serving it as petitioner and the commission as

(I;)istory: cr Registergﬂsazrch, 1%%WN8. SQ{;ezﬁ. 4-1-81; am. (1) (introé)sand (b), respondent.The proceedings shdlke in the circuit court of the
r. (2),Registey August, 1 , No. . 9-1-82; am.Registey January1985, No. 4 i o f _
349 eff 2-1-85 am. (1) (intro.Register May, 1988, No. 3896f. 6-1-85; amReg. CcoUNy where the petitioner resides. If the petitioner is a non
ister,May, 1997, No. 497ef. 6-1-97 correction in (intro.) made under s. 13.93 (2m)lesidentof the state, the proceedings sttlin the circuit court
(b) 7., Stats.Register September 2001 No. 5@R 05-092 am.Register July 2006 for the county where the dispute arose.

No. 607, eff. 8-1-06. . . .
(2) PusLIC AccommoDATION. Judicial review of any commis
LIRC 4.03 Rehearings. The provisions of s227.49 sionorder or decision ipublic accommodation cases under s.
Stats. with respect to rehearings shall not apply to decisions of the6.52(4) (b), Stats., shall be commenced as set for#1106.52
commission,asthe commission does not conduct hearings, arfd) (c), Stats. Vithin 30 days after service upon all parties of an
commissiorreview under s111.39 (5) (b) Stats., is itself an alter order of the commission, the respondent or complainant may
nativeto the rehearing procedure. appealthe order to the circuit court for the county in which the
History: Cr. Registey March, 1981, No. 32ff. 4-1-81; renum. from LIRC  allegedprohibited act took place by the filing of a petition for
e ooy 987 X Tl /134 1988, No.review. The respondent or complainattal receive a new trial
on all issues relating to allegaiscrimination and a further right
LIRC 4.04 Actions for judicial review. (1) Far toatrial byjury, if so desired. The department of justice shall rep
EMPLOYMENT. Judicial review of any commission order or deciresentthe commission. In any such trial the burden shall be to
sionin fair employment cases undefl41.39 (5) Stats., shall be proveanact prohibited under 406.52 (3) Stats., by a fair pre
commencedn the manner and upon the grounds specified in g®onderanceof the evidence. Costs in an amount not to exceed
227.52and227.53 Stats. Any person aggrieved by a final deci$100 plus actual disbursements for the attendance of witnesses
sion of the commission shall be entitled to judicial review in cimay be taxed to the prevailing party on the appeal.
cuit court. Proceedings for review shall instituted within 30 History: Cr. Register March, 1981, No. 3Q3ff. 4-1-81; renum. from LIRC

daysfrom the date of the decision. Such proceedings are instituﬂléolﬁijg?%i;tgf_ Jlélglfcrgrlrzgﬁbr’:‘gf&ﬁ;ﬁéﬁ;ﬁi :gnfgrg%r?;?]?(tgé g?sle:;z,
by serving a petition for revieveither personally or by certified ter.Sepien"iber 2001 No. 548R 09-014 am. (1) Reéistér September 2009 No.

mail, upon the labor and industry revieemmission in Madison, 645, eff. 10-1-09
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